

Item No.08

**Misc. DJ No.1791/2023
Rajni Singhal Vs. MCD & Ors.**

01.09.2025

**Present: None for applicant/plaintiff.
Sh. M.Z. Khan (through video conferencing), Ld.
Proxy counsel for Ms. Aarfa Khanam, learned
counsel for non-applicant/defendant no. 10.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the matter with connected case on

18.12.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.09.2025/JD**