

Item No. 04

**Misc. DJ No. 1791/23
Rajni Singhal v. MCD and Anr.**

18.12.2025

Present: None for applicant / defendant no. 10.

None for non-applicant / defendant no. 3.

Record perused.

List the case for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
18.12.2025 / bh**