

Item No.03

**CS DJ No.1791/2023
Rajni Singh Vs. MCD & Ors.**

16.03.2026

Present: None.

Record perused.

As per the office report, the main case file i.e. CS DJ No.9559/2016 titled as “Rajani Singhal Vs. MCD & Ors.” has already been transferred to the Hon’ble High Court vide order dated 09.12.2025 passed in TR.P.(C.) 16/2023.

List the case for further proceedings on **06.07.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk**